## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5517998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUY N. TRAN	02/25/2019
DANIEL B. BLANCHARD	02/25/2019
JASON R. STATS	02/26/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARD ACCESS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	605 NORTH 5600 WEST
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84116

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16296087
Application Number:	62639790
PCT Number:	US1921231

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 641-5100
Email: patents@rutan.com
Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP
Address Line 1: 611 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101672.0271P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHIA SARWAR, REG. NO. 66081
SIGNATURE:	/Sophia Sarwar/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=13448203\_1#page1.tif source=13448203\_1#page2.tif

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO BARD ACCESS SYSTEMS, INC.

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Huy N. TRAN**, residing at 11878 South Reeves Lane, Riverton, Utah 84065, U.S.A., a citizen of U.S.A., **Daniel B. BLANCHARD**, residing at 4507 Summerwood Drive, Bountiful, Utah 84010, U.S.A., a citizen of U.S.A., and Jason R. STATS, residing at 1752 West 250 North, Layton, Utah 84041, U.S.A., a citizen of U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to BARD ACCESS SYSTEMS, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Utah, having its principal place of business at 605 North 5600 West, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84116, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in U.S. Patent and International Patent No. 16/296,087, Application PCT/US2019/021231, each of which was filed March 7, 2019, each of which claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/639,790, filed March 7, 2018, and each of which is titled:

# GUIDEWIRE ADVANCEMENT AND BLOOD FLASHBACK SYSTEMS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE INSERTION SYSTEM

in and to said applications and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said applications is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had the assignment not been made;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by

Attorney Docket No. 101672.0271P

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO BARD ACCESS SYSTEMS, INC.

the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

7227
First Assignor's Signature
25 Feb 2019
Date of Execution
Daniel B. BLANCHARD
Damer b. brook Crown
Second Assignor's Signature
2/25/19
Date of Execution
Jason, R. STATS
1450140.21013 
Third Assignor Signature
" - Jelana

4.4 48788 8.4.3

Date of Execution

**RECORDED: 05/10/2019**